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162 REPEALING LAWS ON STREET SPRINKLING 

CHAP. 183 PUBLIC LAWS, 1953 

Chapter 181 

AN ACT Relating to the Trial Term of the Superior Court in Sagadahoc 
County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. R. S., c. 94, § I I, sub-§ XII amended. Subsection XII of section 
II of chapter 94 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as fol­
lows: 

'XII. Sagadahoc: At Bath on the 2nd Tuesday of January, the 2nd 
TuesdC!-y of June and the ~ 2nd Tuesday of October.' 

Sec. 2. Effective date. This act shall take effect as of December I, 1953. 

Effective December I, 1953 

Chapter 182 

AN ACT Relating to Aroostook County Law Library .. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 79, § 151, amended. That part of section 151 of chapter 79 of 
the revised statutes which relates to Aroostook county, as repealed and re­
placed by chapter 253 of the public laws of 1945, is hereby amended to 
read as follows: 

'Aroostook, ~,~ $2,500, of which lj;+,±ee $1,700 shall be for the use and 
benefit of the county law library in the court house at Houlton in said 
county and $800 shall be for the use and benefit of the county law library 
in the court house at Caribou in said county,' 

Effective August 8, In53 

Chapter 183 

AN ACT Repealing Laws on Street Sprinkling. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 84, §§ 128, 129, 130, repealed. Sections 128, I29 and 130, inclu­
sive, of chapter 84 of the revised statutes are hereby repealed. 

Effective August 8, B53 
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